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Ref: 99/00605/FUL

[Speyside}
Full

THE MORAY COUNCIL
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997

PERMISSION FOR DEVELOPMENT

TO Craigellachie Village Council
Per Mrs E M Powley
Sunnybank
John Street
CRAIGELLACHIE
AB38 9SW

With reference to your application for planning permission under the above-mentioned Act,
the Council in exercise of their powers under the said Act hereby grant planning permission
for the following development:-

Proposed flood lighting at Telford Bridge Bokarm Craigellachie Aberlour Banffshire

in accordance with the plan(s) docquetted as relative hereto and the particulars given in the
application, subject however to the following condition(s):-

12 The development to which this permission relates must be begun not later than the
expiration of five years beginning with the date on which this permission is granted.

2. Unless otherwise agreed with the Council, as Planning Authority, the development
hereby approved shall be carried out strictly in accordance with the approved plans
and conditions.

The Council's reason(s) for imposing the above condition(s) are:-

i The time limit condition is imposed in order to comply with the requirements of
Section 58 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997.

2. Tn order to ensure that there are no unaunthorised departure s from the approved plans
which could adversely affect the development or character and amenity of the
surrounding properties and area.

This permission does not curry with it any necessary consent or approval to the proposed
development under the Building (Scotland) Act 1959 as amended or other enactments.

The applicant(s) should also note the following comments:-

THE CONTROL SERVICES MANAGER has commented that:-



Ref: 99/00605/FUL

A Building Warrant will not b required.

1 enclose notes for guidance in cases where applications are refused or granted subject to
conditions.

Date of Notice: 14th September 1999

R CONTROL SERVICES
Department of Economic Development ~nd Planning
The Moray Council
Council Office
High Street
ELGIN
Moray IV301BX
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Craigellachie Bridge
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Mr Malcolm D Leiper Your Ref:- 99/00605/FUL

Control Services Manager

The Moray Council Our Refi- AMI—U279I/1/1

Council Office _

High Strect j2 September 1999

ELGIN

IV30 1BX

Dear Mr Leiper

CRAIGELLACHIE BRIDGL
PROPOSED FLOODLICHTING OF THE BRIDGE

Thank you for your letter dated 13 August 1999 in connection with the above proposal.

We are already aware of the proposals since some of the equipment is the subject of a
scheduled monument consent (SMC) application which was lodged with Historic Scotland
on 26 April 1999. We are, in general content with the proposals and we are currently

finalising the details regarding fixings etc.

Therefore, i can confirm that we have no objection to the proposals on the grounds of the
setting of the ancient monument.

Yours sincerely

MRS J D EDMOND
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Control Services Manager Tel: 0131 668 870:;.% 3 e
The Moray Counci} Fax: 0131 668 8722 . ;=
Council Offices i o e
High Street
ELGIN
IV3Q IBX Your Ref: 99/00605/FUL

Our Ref: HGG/A/GE/794
20 August 1999

Dear Sir

PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND)
ACT 1297

BUILDINGS OF SPECIAL ARCHITECTURAL OR HISTORIC INTEREST
TELFORD BRIDGE, BOHARM, CRAIGELLACHIF, ABERLOUR

I refer to your letter of 13 August 1999 in connection with the application for planning
permission and listed building consent for the proposed floodlighting of Telford Bridge,
Boharm, Craigellachie, Aberlour.

After consideration of the application papers. the Historic Building Inspectorate has
decided listzd building consent is not required, as the structure is a scheduled monument.
As such I formally cancel the 28-day period referred to in my letter of 17 August 1999,

The plans have been retained and are being considered under the terms of the Town and
Country Planning (General Development Procedures Order)(Scotland) Order 1992. OQur
comments on this matier follow in due course.

Yours faithful}

MR SCOTT MACKENZIE

Cancel 28 Day - Telford Bridge.doc
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Plumbers and Heating Engineers
Raoting Contractors . ;

Grants (Dufftown) Limited

33 Balvenie Stree!
Dufftown
Banfishire AB35 4AS
8th March 1999 Tel: (01240) 820241 / 820548
Fax: {01340) 820997
Our Ref: MR/MC/5313A
Mrs Powley
Sunnybank
John Street
Craigeliachie
Banffshire
AB38 gSw

Craigellachie Bridge Fioodlighting -

Cear madam

Our proposal is ic light the bridge structure based on Metal Halide lamps to give
a white light appearance.

Near Side of Bridge

For each of the two ne—r oide turrets, we have proposed a ground mounted
Thorn Contrast C150W Metal Halide floodlight with Refractor aimed upwards at
he structure. These would be at the concealed locations as sketch to avoid the
floodlights being seen from the roadside.

ount 2-Sunspot 150W metal Halide floods concealed on the riverside of each
turret and aimed across the steel structure. This should allow a subtle outline of
the steel structure to be illuminated.

" These floodlights would be fixed to the stone structure with galvanised rawlbolts.

Far Side of Bridge

As with the near side the same floods can be used as per the sketch to
flluminata the two turrets. Cables shall be clipped to stonework using plastic
rawlpiugs and brass screws. Cables crossing over the bridge would be fixed
with beam clips on the outside steel beam.
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Optional
Fitting Ref (3)

To increase the illumination of the bridge structure it is proposed to mount two
number 250 Watt Metal Halide floodlights as shown on sketch.

The Rock Face Fitting Ref (4)

The above proposals would, in our view effectively light the bridge and also has
the floodlights in unobtrusive locations. However, we do feel it would be worth
considering illuminating the rock structure on the far side of the bridge. To
contrast the white metal halide lighting on the bridge, the rock structure could be
illuminated with warm sodium lighting provided by Wide Angle Floods. This we
feel would give a ‘dramatic backdrap’ to the installation.

Yours faithfully
For Grants (Dufftown) Ltd

Mr M Rigby
Electrical/General Manaagr




